CH \$540.00 40954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/16/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LDRV Holdings Corp.		
Street Address:	6130 Lazy Days Boulevard		
City:	Seffner		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33584		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Lazy Days' R.V. Center, Inc.		
Street Address:	6130 Lazy Days Boulevard		
City:	Seffner		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33584		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Lazydays Arizona, LLC		
Street Address:	6130 Lazy Days Boulevard		
City:	Seffner		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33584		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Lazydays Land Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	6130 Lazy Days Boulevard		
City:	Seffner		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33584		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Lazydays Tampa Land Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	6130 Lazy Days Boulevard		
City:	Seffner		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0119

900444628

State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33584
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4095406	BETTERRVING			
Registration Number:	2727766	CROWNCLUB			
Registration Number:	4195595	EXIT 10			
Registration Number:	3802741	IF YOU LOVE RVING, THIS IS HOME.			
Registration Number:	2275234	LAZY DAYS RV SUPERCENTER			
Registration Number:	5258823	LAZYDAYS			
Registration Number:	3162437	LAZYDAYS			
Registration Number:	4894235	LAZYDAYS AMERICA'S RV DESTINATION			
Registration Number:	5244134	LAZYDAYS RV ACCESSORIES & MORE			
Registration Number:	3806800	LAZYDAYS RV CAMPGROUND			
Registration Number:	4791191	LAZYDAYS THE RV AUTHORITY			
Registration Number:	2410507	TIRE RE*NU			
Registration Number:	2426725	TIRE RE-NU			
Serial Number:	87626924	EXPERIENCE MORE			
Serial Number:	87635454	LAZYDAYS			
Serial Number:	87626950	LAZYDAYS RV EXPERIENCE MORE UP TO \$7,000			
Serial Number:	87635389	LAZYDAYS RV TRADESMART			
Serial Number:	85820884	THE BETTERRVING STORE AT LAZYDAYS			
Registration Number:	3198673	CLUB LAZYDAYS			
Registration Number:	3198677	CLUB LAZYDAYS			
Registration Number:	2669969	RALLYPARK			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dever Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0097684-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Dever

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0120

SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=bank of america-LDRV holdings release of security interest 3.16.18#page1.tif source=bank of america-LDRV holdings release of security interest 3.16.18#page2.tif source=bank of america-LDRV holdings release of security interest 3.16.18#page3.tif source=bank of america-LDRV holdings release of security interest 3.16.18#page4.tif source=bank of america-LDRV holdings release of security interest 3.16.18#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0121

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST having an effective date of March 1/2 2018 by Bank of America, N.A., individually as secured party for its own account, and/or as administrative agent for secured parties under the Security Agreements (as defined below) (collectively, in all such capacities, "Secured Party"), is in favor of LDRV Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation, Lazy Days' R.V. Center, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Lazydays Arizona, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Lazydays Land Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors and Secured Party entered into certain security agreements dated on or around November 18, 2015; November 18, 2013; April 26, 2011; October 20, 2010; December 22, 2009; November 11, 2009; and February 22, 2007 (as such may have been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), under which Assignors granted to Secured Party a security interest in intellectual property collateral, including but not limited to the trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights and copyright applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor has requested that Secured Party release its continuing security interest as to the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibit A, as well as to any other intellectual property subject to a security interest as a result of any of the Security Agreements or any other security agreement securing floor plan obligations that may now exist, or may have ever existed, between any Assignor and Secured Party (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to assign, release, terminate, discharge, grant, convey, deliver and transfer to Assignors its continuing security interest in all of the IP Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its lien on, and security interest in and to, all of the right, title and interest of Assignors in, to and under the IP Collateral, and any rights and goodwill associated therewith, granted pursuant to the Security Agreements.

[SIGNATURE NEXT PAGE]

4848-4596-0799, v. 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0122

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

SECURED PARTY

Bank of America, NA.

Nana

Title:

- 2 -

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Country	Owner	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
BETTERRVING	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	85/192,242	12/07/2010	4,095,406	02/07/2012	16 (Paper Goods and Printed Matter); 35 (Advertising and Business); 37 (Construction and Repair); 42 (Scientific, Computer, & Legal [Miscellaneous]); 45 (Personal)
CROWNCLUB	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	76/197,618	01/22/2001	2,727,766	06/17/2003	42 (Scientific, Computer & Legal [Miscellaneous])
EXIT 10	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	85/311,947	05/04/2011	4,195,595	08/21/2012	43 (Hotel and Restaurant)
IF YOU LOVE RVING, THIS IS HOME.	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	77/853,083	10/20/2009	3,802,741	06/15/2010	35 (Advertising and Business); 37 (Construction and Repair)
LAZY DAYS RV SUPERCENTER	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	75/308,980	06/16/1997	2,275,234	09/0//1999	35 (Advertising and Business); 37 (Construction and Repair); 39 (Transportation and Storage)
LAZYDAYS	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	87/049,827	05/25/2016	5,258,823		35 (Advertising and Business); 36 (Insurance and Financial); 37 (Construction and Repair); 39 (Transportation and Storage); 41 (Education and Entertainment); 43 (Hotel and Restaurant)
LAZYDAYS	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	78/761,502	11/28/2005	3,162,437	10/24/2006	35 (Advertising and Business); 37 (Construction and Repair)
LAZYDAYS AMERICA'S RV DESTINATION	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	86/433,802	10/24/2014	4,894,235	02/02/2016	35 (Advertising and Business); 37 (Construction and Repair); 41 (Education and Entertainment); 43 (Hotel and Restaurant)
LAZYDAYS RV ACESSORIES & MORE	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	87/049,764	05/25/2016	5,244,134	07/18/2017	35 (Advertising and Business); 37 (Construction and Repair)
LAZYDAYS RV CAMPGROUND	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	77/863,161	11/02/2009	3,806,800	06/22/2010	41 (Education and Entertainment); 43 (Hotel and Restaurant)
LAZYDAYS THE RV AUTHORITY	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	86/058,812	09/09/2013	4,791,191	08/11/2015	35 (Advertising and Business); 36 (Insurance and Financial); 37 (Construction and Repair); 41 (Education and Entertainment); 43 (Hotel and Restaurant)
TIRE RE*NU (and Design)	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	75/838,448	11/02/1999	2,410,507	12/05/2000	36 (Insurance and Financial)

- 3 -

4848-4596-0799, v. 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0124

Mark	Country	Owner	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services
TIRE RE-NU	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	75/876,388	12/20/1999	2,426,725	02/06/2001	36 (Insurance and Financial)
EXPERIENCE MORE (and Design)	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	87/626,924	09/28/2017	Pending	Pending	35 (Advertising and Business); 36 (Insurance and Financial); 37 (Construction and Repair); 39 (Transportation and Storage); 41 (Education and Entertainment); 43 (Hotel and Restaurant)
LAZYDAYS (and Design)	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	87/635,454	10/05/2017	Pending	Pending	35 (Advertising and Business); 36 (Insurance and Financial); 37 (Construction and Repair); 39 (Transportation and Storage); 41 Education and Entertainment); 43 (Hotel and Restaurant)
LAZYDAYS RV EXPERIENCE MORE UP TO \$7,000 MORE*IN BENEFITS* (and Design)	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	87/626,950	09/28/2017	Pending	Pending	35 (Advertising and Business); 36 (Insurance and Financial); 37 (Construction and Repair); 39 (Transportation and Storage); 41 (Education and Entertainment); 43, (Hotel and Restaurant)
LAZYDAYS RV TRADESMART	United Sates	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	87/635,389	10/05/2017	Pending	Pending	35 (Advertising and Business); 36 (Insurance and Financial); 37 (Construction and Repair); 39 (Transportation and Storage); 41 (Education and Entertainment); 43 (Hotel and Restaurant)
THE BETTERRVING STORE AT LAZYDAYS	United States	LDRV. HOLDINGS CORP.	85/820,884	01/11/2013	Abandoned	Abandoned 03/10/2014	
CLUB LAZYDAYS	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	78/831,067		3,198,673 Cancelled – Section 8	01/16/2007; Cancelled 08/23/2013	35 (Advertising and Business)
CLUB LAZYDAYS (and Design)	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	78/831,091	03/07/2006	3,198,677 Cancelled – Section 8	01/16/2007; Cancelled 08/23/2013	35 (Advertising and Business)
RALLY PARK	United States	LDRV HOLDINGS CORP.	76/197,619	01/22/2001	2,669,969	12/31/2002; Cancelled 08/02/2013	41 (Education and Entertainment); 42 (Scientific, Computer & Legal [Miscellaneous])

LIST OF COPYRIGHTS AND COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

Copyright	Registration Number	Registration Date
Lazydays accounting system	TXu000305205	11/18/1987
LAZYDAYS DRIVER	TXu001575486	09/11/2007
CONFIDENCE COURSE –		
CLASS A		
Driver Confidence Course	PA0001650793	09/11/2009
June 5, 2009		
INTRO: (Driver Confidence	PA0001645819	09/14/2009
Course Script)		

- 5 -

RECORDED: 03/29/2018